09-22-2003



(Rev. 10/02)

Form PTO-1594

102554871

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10200-	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: P	lease record the attacl	hed original docun	nents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Genecorp, Inc.	5-07	Internal	is Vegetable Se	eds, Inc.	
Individual(s) Asso	ciation ed Partnership	Street Address: City:_Oxnard Individual(s) Association_	2700 CaminoState:_C	del Sol A Zip: 93030-7967	
	lerger hange of Name	Limited Partr Corporation— Other If assignee is not do representative designee	State_California	States, a domestic Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb A. Trademark Application No.(s) Add				s) 1476131	
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Brandi Simpson	pondence	6. Total number of registrations inv	f applications an		1
Internal Address: Seminis Vegetable See	ds, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	·
Legal Department		Enclosed Authorize		to deposit account	<u>.</u>
Street Address:2700 Camino del Sol		8. Deposit accoun	it number:		3 5
City: Oxnard State: CA Zip:93	030-7967	THIS SDACE			1.0
FC:8521 9. Signature. 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE			<u>-23</u>
Brandi Simpson Name of Person Signing Total numb	Signer of pages including cove	psm ghature er sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 03	SEPTEMBER S Date	<u>3,20</u> 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0084

Trademark Assignment

For good and adequate consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undance with its primary location at 2700 cammo del 201, 67 nand, 64 9329, hereb and transfers its entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to any and all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit "A", together appurtenant thereto.	y conveys, assigns legal and equitable
Such assignment includes all of the undersigned's right under any claim which arose at a conveyance of intellectual property rights to <u>SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS. With its 2700 Camino del Sol, Oxnard, California 93030-7967 – United States of America.</u>	iny time prior to this s primary location at
Executed on thisSTH day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 2003, at <u>OXNARD, CA - U.S.</u>	<u>A.</u>
Signed:	
All assignments made in this document are hereby accepted.	
Signed: Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0085

EXHIBIT "A"

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

1. GENECORP & DESIGN

Registration No.: 1476131

Registration Date: February 09, 1988 International Class: 031

GENECORP & DESIGN TM Assign from Genecorp, Inc. to SVS - September 04, 2003

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0086